TA DECIDE

SCHOOL DETAILS

Inter American University of Puerto Rico - San German Campus

OPE ID: 04254200

Ave. Universidad Interamericana
San Germn, PR 00683-9801
(787)264-1912

www.sg.inter.edu

Source of Accreditation: Middle States Commission on Higher Education

Accreditation Type: Regional
School Type: Private, Non-Profit

DoD MOU Pomt of Contact: Orlando Gonzalez

Title: Vice President
Phone: (787) 766-1912 - 2405

Email: ogonzale@inter.edu

DoD TA FY23 Participants : 1

FEDERAL BENEFICIARIES & FUNDS

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA)

Fiscal Years:
Total TA Participants:
Total TA Costs:

POST-9/11 GI BILL

GI Bill Beneficiaries:

FY 2023

$1,750

Post-9/11 Tuition/Fees Paid (FY'18):

Click here to view the GI Bill Comparison Tool

FEDERAL STUDENT AID

Academic Years:

Direct Loan Recipients:
Direct Loan Disbursements:
Grant Program Recipients:

Grant Program Disbursements:

Campus-Based Program
Recipients:

Campus-Based Program

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported

Not Reported

FY 2022

$0

Not Reported
Not Reported

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported

Not Reported

FY 2021

$0

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported

Not Reported


https://www.sg.inter.edu
mailto:ogonzale@inter.edu
https://www.vets.gov/gi-bill-comparison-tool

Disbursements: Not Reported Not Reported Not Reported

Federal Family Education Loan Recipients: Not Reported
Federal Family Education Loan Disbursements: Not Reported

Note: Individual recipients can receive aid from more than one program and/or loan type.

PROGRAMS & OFFERINGS

Learning Method: Not Reported

Degree Level(s): Certificate, Associate's, Bachelor's, Master's

Degree Level Source: DoD MOU Application

Degree Level Source

Updated: 07/01/2024
Program CIP Code
AGRICULTURAL TECHNOLOGY TECH 01.0106
BARBER SHOP TECHNICIAN 12.0402
CHILD CARE TECHNICIAN 19.0709
COMPUTER ASSISTED DRAFTSMAN 15.1302
COMPUTER PROGRAMMING TECH 11.0201
COMPUTER TECHNICIAN 11.0199
CONSTRUCTION TECHNICIAN 46
COSMETOLOGY TECHNICIAN 12.0401
CULINARY ARTS TECHNICIAN 12.0503
ECO-TURISM GUIDE 52.1905
ELECTRICITY TECH W/ PLC AND RENEWAL ENERGY 46.0301
FASHION DESING & MARKETING MERCHANDISING 50.0407
GERONTOLOGY TECHNICIAN 30.1101
HEALTH SERVICES INVOICING TECHNICIAN 51.0714
HOTEL ADMINISTRATION 52.0904
INTEGRAL ESTHETIC TECHNICIAN 12.0409
MEDICAL-PARAMEDICAL MERGENCY TECH 51.0904
PERSONAL TRAINER 31.0504
PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 51.0805
PRACTICAL NURSING 51.3818
RESPIRATORY CARE TECHNICIAN 51.0812
SALES MANAGEMENT TECHNICIAN 52.1899
TOUR GUIDE 52.1905
WATER SYS ADM. TECH 15.0506
WATER SYS OPERATOR 15.0506
WEB PAGE DESIGN TECHNICIAN 11.0801
Program CIP Code
ACCOUNTING 52.0301
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 52.0201
COMPUTER SCIENCE 11.0701

ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 15.0303



DESIGN
MEDICAL EMERGENCIES

NURSING

OFFICE SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATION
POLICE SCIENCES

RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY

Bachelor's Degrees

Program

ACCOUNTING

APPLIED MUSIC

BIOLOGY

CHEMISTRY

COMPUTER SCIENCE

CRIMINAL JUSTICE CRIMINAL INVEST.
FARLY CHIDHOOD EDUC ELEML 4-6

EARLY CHIDHOOD EDUC PRIMARY LVL K-3

EARLY CHILDHOOD PRESCHOOL LVL

ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY

ENGLISH
ENTREPRENEURIAL DEVELOP MGMT
ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY
FINANCE

FINE ARTS CERAMICS

FINE ARTS DRAWING

FINE ARTS PAINTING

FINE ARTS PHOTOGRAPHY

FINE ARTS PRINTMAKING

FINE ARTS SCULPTURE

FINE ARTS TEACHING ART

GRAPHIC DESIGN

HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
MARKETING

MATHEMATICS (BACH IN ARTS)
MEDICAL EMERGENCIES

MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY
MICROBIOLOGY

MUSIC

MUSIC EDUC GENERAL VOCAL
MUSIC EDUCATION INSTRUMENTAL
OFFICE SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATION
PHYS ED ELEMENTARY LEVEL

PHYS ED SECONDARY LEVEL

PHYS EDUC ADAPTED PHYS EDUC
POLITICAL SCIENCE

PRE-ENGINEER

PSYCHOLOGY

RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES IN COMPUTERIZED TOMAGRAPHY & MAGNETIC

RESONANCE
SCIENCE IN MATHEMATICS

EAP€he
51.0904
51.3901
52.0204
43.0107
51.0907

CIP Code
52.0301
50.0903
26.0101
40.0501
11.0701
43.0104
13.1202
13.1202
13.1209
15.0303
23.0101
52.0701
15.0599
52.0801
50.0711
50.0705
50.0708
50.0605
50.071
50.0709
13.1302
50.0409
52.1001
11.0103
52.1401
27.0101
51.0904
51.1005
26.0502
50.0903
13.1312
13.1312
52.0204
13.1314
13.1314
13.1099
45.1001
14.0101
42.0101

51.0911
27.0101



TR TRACH OF MaTHEMATICS i

SEC EDUC TEACH SOCIAL STUDIES 13.1318
SEC EDUC TEACHING OF BIOLOGY 13.1322
SEC EDUC TEACHING OF CHEMISTRY 13.1323
SEC EDUC TEACHING OF HISTORY 13.1328
SEC EDUC TEACHING OF SPANISH 13.133
SPECIAL EDUCATION 13.1001
SPORTS TECHNOLOGY 31.0504
TEACH ENG 2ND LANG ELEM LVL 13.1401
TEACH ENG 2ND LANG SECONDARY LVL 13.1401
Program CIP Code
ACCOUNTING 52.0301
APPLIED MATHEMATICS 27.0301
BUSINESS & ENTREPRENEURIAL EDUC 13.1303
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 52.0201
EDUC MGMT AND LEADERSHIP 13.0401
EDUCATION COUNSELING 13.1101
ENVIRON SC ENVIROMENTAL BIOLOGY 03.0104
ENVIRON SC ENVIROMENTAL CHEMISTRY 03.0104
ENVIRON SC WATER RES UNIT OPER 03.0104
FINANCE 52.0801
FINE ARTS CERAMICS 50.0711
FINE ARTS DRAWING 50.0705
FINE ARTS PAINTING 50.0708
FINE ARTS PHOTOGRAPHY 50.0605
FINE ARTS PRINTMAKING 50.071
FINE ARTS SCULPTURE 50.0709
HUMAN RESOURCES 52.1001
INDUSTRIAL MANAGEMENT 52.0299
MANAGERIAL INFO SYST 52.1201
MARKETING 52.1401
MUSIC EDUCATION 50.0903
PHY ED SPORT TRAINING AND PERFORMANCE 13.1314
PHY ED TEACH OF PHYSICAL EDU 13.1314
PSYCHOLOGY COUNSELING 42.2803
PSYCHOLOGY SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGY 42.2805
SPECIAL EDUCATION 13.1001
TEACH ENG 2ND LANG 13.1401
TEACHING BIOLOGY 13.1316
TEACHING ELEMENTARY LEVEL 13.1202
TEACHING OF VISUAL ART 13.1302
COST OF ATTENDANCE

College Navigator Data



First-Time, Full-Time Tuition/Fees (in-state): $5,940
Estimated Books/Supplies: $1,372
Estimated Room/Board: $5,193

Note: For Estimated Room/Board when no data is reported, Department of Education estimates based on the prior year's data.

Cost of attendance data is obtained from the 2018 IPEDS data files.

Institution Charges For Tuition Assistance (TA) Users

Tuition: Standard Rates

Tuition Type Per Semester Hour Per Quarter Hour Per Contact Hour
Certificate Rates

Distance Learning/Online $194

Full-Time $194

In-State $194

Military $194

Out-of-State $194

Part-Time $194

Associate's Rates

Distance Learning/Online $207
Full-Time $207
In-State $207
Military $207
Out-of-State $207
Part-Time $207

Bachelor's Rates

Distance Learning/Online $207
Full-Time $207
In-State $207
Military $207
Out-of-State $207
Part-Time $207

Master's Rates

Day Differential $227
Distance Learning/Online $227
Full-Time $227
In-State $227
Military $227
Out-of-State $227
Part-Time $227

Fees

Does this mstitution have fees associated to the tuition rate? No

Fee
Fee Type unt Recurrence  Program Level(s)

Per Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,



Academic evaluation Fee

Access and parking Fees - Bimester
Access and parking Fees - Semester
Access and parking Fees - Summer

Access and parking Fees - Trimester

Activation Fee for studies abroad students who pay enroliment fees at host
institution

Additions of courses or changes of one course for another
Admision Fee

Architecture Program - (One course)

Architecture Program - (Two or more courses)

Center for Access for Information - Bimester

Center for Access for Information - Semester

Center for Access for Information - Summer

Center for Access for Information - Trimester

Change of Major, second change on

Comprehensive Examination

Construction, Improvement and Maintenance Fee 9 credits or more -
Bimester

Construction, Improvement and Maintenance Fee 9 credits or more -
Semester

Construction, Improvement and Maintenance Fee 9 credits or more -
Summer

Construction, Improvement and Maintenance Fee 9 credits or more -
Trimester

Construction, Improvement and Maintenance Fee Graduate - Bimester
Construction, Improvement and Maintenance Fee Graduate - Semester
Construction, Improvement and Maintenance Fee Graduate - Summer

Construction, Improvement and Maintenance Fee Graduate - Trimester

Construction, Improvement and Maintenance Fee Less than 9 credits -
Bimester

Construction, Improvement and Maintenance Fee Less than 9 credits -
Semester

Construction, Improvement and Maintenance Fee Less than 9 credits -
Summer

Construction, Improvement and Maintenance Fee Less than 9 credits -
Trimester

Course Add/Drop

Deferred payment arrangement

EDUCOSOFT program-GEMA 1000 and 1200
EDUCOSOFT program-MAEC 2140 and MATH 1500

Electronic Transcript (Digital)

$10

$14

$20

$10

$14

$50

$6

$31

$63

$125

$20

$40

$12

$27

$13

$25

$35

$63

$31

$44

$35
$63
$31
$44

$35

$44

$31

$31

$6

$6

$60
$65

$10

Occurrence

Per Term

Per Term

Per Term

Per Term

Per
Occurrence

Per
Occurrence

One Time

Per Term

Per Term

Per Term

Per Term

Per Term

Per Term

Per
Occurrence

Per
Occurrence

Per Term

Per Term

Per Term

Per Term

Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term

Per Term

Per Term

Per Term

Per Term

One Time

Per
Occurrence

Per Course
Per Course
Per

Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Master
Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Certificate, Associate, Bachelor

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor

Master
Master
Master
Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Certificate, Associate, Bachelor

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Associate, Bachelor
Associate, Bachelor
Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,



Occurrence ) Master
Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,

First Aid Center - Bimester $9 Per Term Master

First Aid Center - Semester $15 Per Term Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

First Aid Center - Summer $6 Per Term Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

First Aid Center - Trimester $10 Per Term Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

General Fee - Bimester $40 Per Term Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

General Fee - Semester $100 Per Term Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

General Fee - S . $35 Per Term Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

General Fee - Trimester $60 Per Term Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Goods and Services Fee- 9 credits or more - Bimester $28 Per Term Certificate, Associate, Bachelor

Goods and Services Fee- 9 credits or more - Semester $55 Per Term Certificate, Associate, Bachelor

Goods and Services Fee- 9 credits or more - Summer $28 Per Term Certificate, Associate, Bachelor

Goods and Services Fee- 9 credits or more - Trimester $37 Per Term Certificate, Associate, Bachelor

Goods and Services Fee- Less than 9 credits - Bimester $19 Per Term Certificate, Associate, Bachelor

Goods and Services Fee- Less than 9 credits - Semester $38 Per Term Certificate, Associate, Bachelor

Goods and Services Fee- Less than 9 credits - Summer $19 Per Term Certificate, Associate, Bachelor

Goods and Services Fee- Less than 9 credits - Trimester $25 Per Term Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Goods and Services Fee-Graduate - Bimester $28 Per Term Master
Goods and Services Fee-Graduate - Semester $55 Per Term Master
Goods and Services Fee-Graduate - Summer $28 Per Term Master
Goods and Services Fee-Graduate - Trimester $37 Per Term Master

Graduation $150 One Time Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Identification card replacement $7 Per Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Occurrence Master

Infrastructure Fee 9 credits or more - Bimester $51 Per Term Certificate, Associate, Bachelor

Infrastructure Fee 9 credits or more - Semester $100 Per Term Certificate, Associate, Bachelor

Infrastructure Fee 9 credits or more - Summer $55 Per Term Certificate, Associate, Bachelor

Infrastructure Fee 9 credits or more - Trimester $67 Per Term Certificate, Associate, Bachelor
Infrastructure Fee Graduate - Bimester $51 Per Term Master
Infrastructure Fee Graduate - Semester $100 Per Term Master
Infrastructure Fee Graduate - Summer $55 Per Term Master
Infrastructure Fee Graduate - Trimester $67 Per Term Master

Infrastructure Fee Less than 9 credits - Bimester $36 Per Term Certificate, Associate, Bachelor

Infrastructure Fee Less than 9 credits - Semester $72 Per Term Certificate, Associate, Bachelor

Infrastructure Fee Less than 9 credits - Summer $45 Per Term Certificate, Associate, Bachelor

Infrastructure Fee Less than 9 credits - Trimester $48 Per Term Certificate, Associate, Bachelor

Internship and practice teaching $19 Per Credit Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

. C . Per Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Laboratories, all disciplines that require It, except Open labs $90 Ocourrence Master

Late Final Examination $19 Per Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Occurrence Master

Per Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Late payment of Deferred Payment $25 Occurrence Master

L Per Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Late Registration $50 Occurrence Master
Maintenance Active Status (for those who discontinued their studies) $25 Per Master

Occurrence



Minor Evaluation Application Fee

Music Program (One course)

Music Program (Two or more courses)

Office Systenms Administrations courses that require the use of

Official Transcript

Open Laboratory

Popular Music Program on declaring major

Removal of incompletes and related academic works

Returned Checks

Social Work, for those who have declared It as their major

Special Medical Emergency Certificate Fee

Student Activities - Bimester
Student Activities - Semester
Student Activities - Trimester
Student Center - Bimester
Student Center - Semester
Student Center - Summer
Student Center - Trimester

Study Certifications

$10

$63

$125

$90

$6

$30

$125

$19

$26

$63

$350

$8

$14

$10

$10

$19

$6

$13

$2

Per
Occurrence

Per Term

Per Term

Per Course

Per
Occurrence

Per Course

Per Term

Per
Occurrence

Per
Occurrence

Per Term

Orne Time

Per Term

Per Term

Per Term

Per Term

Per Term

Per Term

Per Term

Per
Occurrence

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Certificate, Associate, Bachelor,
Master

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of

Understanding

Room, Board, and Book Expenses

Does this institution have charges for roomand board?

Does this mstitution have charges for books and/or resource materials?

$600 Per Term

$150 Per Course

‘What source(s) will military students use to purchase books and/or resource materials for their course(s)?

Yes

Yes

Students will obtain books and materials from bookstores, and web based resources. They must pay separately.

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational Institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of

Understanding

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) INFORMATION



Fiscal Years: FY 2023
Total TA Participants: 1

Total TA Costs: $1,750

Total TA Funded Courses: 2

TA Course Completion Rate: Not Reported
Total TA Graduates: 0

Annual TA Average: $875

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION INFORMATION

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DATA

ED Composite Score:
ED 90/10 Rule:
Median Borrowing:

COLLEGE NAVIGATOR INSTITUTION DATA

Total Enrollment:
Undergraduate Distance Education Status:

Number of Applicants for Admission:

Retention Rates For First-Time, Full-Time Students:
Graduation Rates:

Transfer-Out Rates:

Awards Conferred:

Cohort Default Rates:

Click Here For More Information On This School

FY 2022 FY 2021
0 0
$0 $0
0 0
Not Reported Not Reported
0 0
$0 $0
3%
Not Reported
$3,500
3,710

Enrolled m all distance education courses : 1 %
Enrolled n some but not all distance education courses : 61 %
Not enrolled in any distance education courses : 37 %

633

80 %

4 Year:41 %
4 Year:2 %

Associate's Degree : 100
Bachelor's Degree : 960
Master's Degree : 248
Certificate : 276

2016:3 %

2017:6 %
2018:4 %

College Navigator data is obtained from the 2017 IPEDS data files.

COMPLAINT INFORMATION

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) COMPLAINT DATA

Fiscal Years: FY 2023 FY 2022 FY 2021
Total Valid TA

Complaints: 0 0 0
Complaint Categories

Recruiting/Marketing

Practices: 0 0 0
Student Loans: 0 0 0
Quality of Education: 0 0 0


https://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator/?id=242617

Aepslitefofredits: 8 8
Post-graduation Job

Opportunities: 0 0
Grade Policy: 0 0
Refund/Collection

Issues: 0 0
Financial Issues: 0 0
Change in Degree

Plan Requirements: 0 0
Release of

Transcripts: 0 0
Other: 0 0

Note: Complaints can include multiple categories.

VA COMPLAINT DATA
No complaint data available.
SCHOOL ELIGIBILITY
DoD Memorandum of Understanding (DoD): Yes
Principles of Excellence (VA): No
Yellow Ribbon (VA): No

8 Keys to Veterans Success (ED): No
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